

STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

HEARING DEPARTMENT – LOS ANGELES

)

)

)

)

)

In the Matter of

KEITH M. DAVIDSON

Member No. 212216

A Member of the State Bar.

Case No.: 07-O-12913, et al. (S182838)

ORDER GRANTING MOTIONS (1) FOR MODIFICATION OF PROBATION TO EXTEND TIME TO COMPLETE ETHICS SCHOOL; AND (2) TO EXTEND TIME TO TAKE AND PASS THE MULTISTATE PROFESSIONAL RESPONSIBILITY EXAMINATION (MPRE)

GOOD CAUSE APPEARING THEREFOR, respondent's unopposed August 15, 2011 motions for modification of probation to extend time to take and pass Ethics School and to extend time to take and pass the MPRE are GRANTED.

Respondent must provide proof of passage of both Ethics School and the MPRE on or

before February 28, 2012.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: August <u>30</u>, 2011

RICHARD A. HONN Judge of the State Bar Court



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rules Proc. of State Bar; Rule 5.27(B); Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of Los Angeles, on August 30, 2011, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

ORDER GRANTING MOTIONS (1) FOR MODIFICATION OF PROBATION TO EXTEND TIME TO COMPLETE ETHICS SCHOOL; AND (2) TO EXTEND TIME TO TAKE AND PASS THE MULTISTATE PROFESSIONAL RESPONSIBILITY EXAMINATION (MPRE)

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows:

SUSAN MARGOLIS ARTHUR LEWIS MARGOLIS MARGOLIS & MARGOLIS LLP 2000 RIVERSIDE DR LOS ANGELES, CA 90039

by certified mail, No. , with return receipt requested, through the United States Postal Service at , California, addressed as follows:

By personal service by leaving the documents in a sealed envelope or package clearly labeled to identify the attorney being served with a receptionist or a person having charge of the attorney's office, addressed as follows:

by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:

Terrie Goldaded, Office of Probation, Los Angeles

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on August 30, 2011.

unu

Cristina Potter Case Administrator State Bar Court